ORDINANCE NO. # 16-21-06

An ordinance annexing and zoning 1.0107 acres of land located at 66010 Hwy. 41, from St. Tammany Parish to Town of Pearl River B-2 Commercial, as petitioned by Joseph E. Barger, property owner.

WHEREAS, the Town of Pearl River has received petition from Joseph E. Barger, to annex and zone 1.0107 acres of land, more or less, from St. Tammany Parish to the Town of Pearl River B-2 Commercial; and

WHEREAS, said property located at 66010 Hwy. 41; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Pearl River Planning and Zoning Commission has issued a favorable recommendation for said annexation and zoning.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by The Town of Pearl River Council that the following described parcel of land be annexed into the corporate limits of the Town of Pearl River and zoned B-2 Commercial, and more fully described as follows:

1.0107 acres of land, more or less, located at 66010 Hwy. 41, Section 2, Township 8 South, Range 14 East, St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana, Ward 8, District 11.

ADOPTED this 21st day of June, 2016.

CARLA BENELLI, TOWN CLERK CLARENCE MCQUEEN, MAYOR